

## HARYANA INSTITUTE OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION, GURUGRAM

Ref. No. 1361

Dated: 30/8/24

## NOTICE

Sub: Regarding conduction of SAS-I (OB) exam for Treasuries and Account Department, Haryana w.e.f Aug. 30- Sept. 03, 2024

In reference to Endst No. TA-HR (19T) 2024/5134 dated 30.08.20024 received from Treasuries and Accounts Department stated that "Due to Model Code of Conduct it has been decided to postpone the SAS-I (OB) exam for time being. Immediate necessary action may take to intimate the candidates" Therefore in view of above, It is for information to all the candidates going to appear in the above said exam that the examination above stands postponed. (copy enclosed).

Assistant Director (Admin.)
For Director General, HIPA,
Gurugram.

From

Director Treasuries and Accounts Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.

To

The Director General HIPA,Gurugram.

Endst. No.TA-HR (19T) 2024/5/34 Dated: - 308-2024

Subject: - Regarding conduction of SAS-I (OB) exam for Treasuries and Accounts Department, Haryana w.e.f. Aug 30 Sept.03, 2024.

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

It is submitted that due to Model Code of Conduct it has been decided to postpone the SAS-I (OB) exam for the time being. Immediate necessary action may be taken to intimate the candidates .This is submitted for your information and further necessary action .

Joint Director Treasuries & Accounts Department, Haryana, Chandigarh.

Endst. No.TA-HR (19T) 2024/

Dated:-

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and further necessary action:-

- 1. Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana.
- 2. Additional Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana Finance Department.
- 3. Deputy Commissioner Gurugram.
- 4. Sh. Manoj Khatri, Joint Secretary, Finance Department, Haryana
- 5. Sh. Rajesh Gupta, Director, Local Audit Department, Haryana.
- 6. Sh. P.K Sachdeva, Principal ATI Panchkula.
- 7. Sh. Nain Singh, CAO.
- 8. All members of Flying Squad Committee I & II.
- 9. Sh. Sunil Behal, Programmer for uploading the same on the Department website.

Joint Director
Treasuries & Accounts Department,
Haryana, Chandigarh.